ADMINISTRATIVE

MEMORANDUM
DATE: May 21, 2015
TO: Board of Fire Commissioners
FROM: Chief Brian Gorski
RE: Surplus Fixed Assets for 05/21/2015

Due to the recent purchase of SCBA packs, we need to remove the following fixed
assets from our inventory.

Below are the summary totals for the items.

Net
Class/Description Cost Book Value | Reason
SCBA $130,080.00 |$ 0.00 Obsolete
Rescue EQUip/RIT Kits |$ 5250.00 |$ 0.00 Obsolete
Rescue Equip/Fan $ 105200 |$ 0.00 Donate
Rescue Equip/E-7 $ 2390038 |$ 0.00 Donate with E-7
Total $160,282.38 |$ 0.00

The magjority of the Scott Air bottles have reached their life span and cannot be
utilized, however, with the Scott Packs (harness, regulator, etc) we are requesting
permission to surplus through GovDeals.com with a starting bid of $200 each.
With the Blower Unifire fan, we are requesting permission to donate to MTI Fire
Academy. All other items will either be donated to Duette Fire District or placed
on GovDeals.com for resale or surplus.

We respectfully request your approval of the surplus of these items.




Asset ID
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

Southern Manatee Fire & Rescue District
Fixed Asset Surplusas of 5/21/2015

Asset Description Placein Service Date Cost Basis  Accumulated Depreciatior Net Book Value
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Pack 2/25/2000 $1,509.00 $1,509.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
SCBA Air Bottle 2/25/2000 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00

Page 1 of 3



Asset ID
181
182
183
184
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
202
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
212
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
246
247
248
249
250
252
253
256
257
261
262
267
268
276
277
287
288

Asset Description

SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Pack

SCBA Air Pack

SCBA Air Pack

SCBA Air Pack

SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Pack

SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Pack

SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Pack

SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Packs
SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Pack

SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Pack

SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Pack

SCBA Air Bottle
SCBA Air Pack

SCBA Air Bottle

Totalsfor ClassID - SCBA

71
113
120

Gas Powered Fan

6" Gated Intake

Hurst Power Unit 4hp Ram Acces

2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
2/25/2000
5/18/2001
5/18/2001
5/18/2001
5/18/2001
5/18/2001
5/18/2001
5/18/2001
5/18/2001
5/18/2001
5/18/2001
4/26/2004
4/26/2004
4/26/2004
4/26/2004
4/26/2004
4/26/2004
4/26/2004
4/26/2004
4/26/2004
4/26/2004
4/26/2004
4/26/2004
4/26/2004
4/26/2004
4/26/2004
4/26/2004
4/26/2004

12/1/1989

10/12/1999

2/15/2000

Page 2 of 3

Placein Service Date Cost Basis

$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$550.00
$550.00
$550.00
$550.00
$550.00
$550.00
$1,750.00
$1,750.00
$1,750.00
$1,750.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$130,080.00

$1,052.00
$720.00
$756.00

$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$550.00
$550.00
$550.00
$550.00
$550.00
$550.00
$1,750.00
$1,750.00
$1,750.00
$1,750.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$3,570.00
$750.00
$130,080.00

$1,052.00
$720.00
$756.00

Accumulated Depreciatior Net Book Value

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Asset ID
217
225
242
524
525
526
527
528
529
530

Asset Description
Hurst Power Unit 4hp Ram Acces
Multi Tool Manifold
Blower Unifire

Scott 4500 Air Bottle
Scott 4500 Air Bottle
Scott 4500 Air Bottle
Scott 4500 Air Bottle
Scott 4500 Air Bottle
Scott 4500 Air Bottle
Scott 4500 Air Bottle

Totalsfor Class|D - Rescue Equipment

Grand Total

6/28/2000
1/12/2001
5/14/2002
1/19/2005
1/19/2005
1/19/2005
1/19/2005
1/19/2005
1/19/2005
1/19/2005

Page 3 of 3

Placein Service Date Cost Basis

$20,375.00
$680.00
$1,369.38
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$30,202.38

$160,282.38

$20,375.00
$680.00
$1,369.38
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$30,202.38

$160,282.38

Accumulated Depreciatior Net Book Value

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00



	Retirement Memo to BOC
	SCBA Surplus Items

