

## ADMINISTRATIVE MEMORANDUM

DATE:	May 21, 2015
то:	Board of Fire Commissioners
FROM:	Chief Brian Gorski
RE:	Surplus Fixed Assets for 05/21/2015

Due to the recent purchase of SCBA packs, we need to remove the following fixed assets from our inventory.

Below are the summary totals for the items.

		Net	
<b>Class/Description</b>	Cost	<b>Book Value</b>	Reason
SCBA	\$ 130,080.00	\$ 0.00	Obsolete
Rescue Equip/RIT Kits	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 0.00	Obsolete
Rescue Equip/Fan	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 0.00	Donate
Rescue Equip/E-7	\$ 23,900.38	\$ 0.00	Donate with E-7
Total	\$ 160,282.38	\$ 0.00	

The majority of the Scott Air bottles have reached their life span and cannot be utilized, however, with the Scott Packs (harness, regulator, etc) we are requesting permission to surplus through GovDeals.com with a starting bid of \$200 each. With the Blower Unifire fan, we are requesting permission to donate to MTI Fire Academy. All other items will either be donated to Duette Fire District or placed on GovDeals.com for resale or surplus.

We respectfully request your approval of the surplus of these items.

## Southern Manatee Fire & Rescue District

Fixed Asset Surplus as of 5/21/2015
-------------------------------------

Asset ID	Asset Description	Place in Service Date	Cost Basis	Accumulated Depreciation Net	Book Value
121	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
122	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
123	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
124	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
125	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
126	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
127	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
128	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
129	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
130	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
131	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
132	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
133	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
134	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
135	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
136	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
137	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
138	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
139	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
140	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
141	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
142	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
143	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
144	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
145	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
146	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
147	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
150	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
151	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
152	SCBA Air Pack	2/25/2000	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$0.00
153	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
154	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
155	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
156	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
157	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
158	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
159	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
160	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
161	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
162	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
163	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
164	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
165	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
166	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
167	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
168	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
169	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
170	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
171	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
172	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
173	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
174	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
175	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
176	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00		\$0.00
177	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
178	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
179	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
180	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00

Asset ID	Asset Description	Place in Service Date	Cost Basis	Accumulated Depreciation Net 1	Book Value
181	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
182	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
183	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
184	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
186	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
187	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
188	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
189	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
190	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
191	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
192	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
193	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
194	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
195	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
196	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
197	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
198	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
199	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
200	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
202	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
204	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
205	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
206	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
207	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
208	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
209	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
210	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
212	SCBA Air Bottle	2/25/2000	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
228	SCBA Air Bottle	5/18/2001	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$0.00
229	SCBA Air Bottle	5/18/2001	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$0.00
230	SCBA Air Bottle	5/18/2001	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$0.00
231	SCBA Air Bottle	5/18/2001	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$0.00
232	SCBA Air Bottle	5/18/2001	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$0.00
233	SCBA Air Bottle	5/18/2001	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$0.00
234	SCBA Air Pack	5/18/2001	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.00
235	SCBA Air Pack	5/18/2001	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.00
236	SCBA Air Pack	5/18/2001	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.00
237	SCBA Air Pack	5/18/2001	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.00
246	SCBA Air Bottle	4/26/2004	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
247	SCBA Air Pack	4/26/2004	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$0.00
248	SCBA Air Bottle	4/26/2004	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
249	SCBA Air Pack	4/26/2004	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$0.00
250	SCBA Air Bottle	4/26/2004	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
252	SCBA Air Pack	4/26/2004	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$0.00
253	SCBA Air Bottle	4/26/2004	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
256	SCBA Air Packs	4/26/2004	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$0.00
257	SCBA Air Bottle	4/26/2004	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
261	SCBA Air Pack	4/26/2004	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$0.00
262	SCBA Air Bottle	4/26/2004	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
267	SCBA Air Pack	4/26/2004	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$0.00
268	SCBA Air Bottle	4/26/2004	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
276	SCBA Air Pack	4/26/2004	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$0.00
277	SCBA Air Bottle	4/26/2004	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
287	SCBA Air Pack	4/26/2004	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$0.00
288	SCBA Air Bottle	4/26/2004	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
Totals for C	lass ID - SCBA		\$130,080.00	\$130,080.00	\$0.00
71	Gas Powered Fan	12/1/1989	\$1,052.00	\$1,052.00	\$0.00
113	6" Gated Intake	10/12/1999	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$0.00
120	Hurst Power Unit 4hp Ram Acces	2/15/2000	\$756.00	\$756.00	\$0.00
	-				

Asset ID	Asset Description	Place in Service Date	Cost Basis	Accumulated Depreciation Net	Book Value
217	Hurst Power Unit 4hp Ram Acces	6/28/2000	\$20,375.00	\$20,375.00	\$0.00
225	Multi Tool Manifold	1/12/2001	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$0.00
242	Blower Unifire	5/14/2002	\$1,369.38	\$1,369.38	\$0.00
524	Scott 4500 Air Bottle	1/19/2005	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
525	Scott 4500 Air Bottle	1/19/2005	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
526	Scott 4500 Air Bottle	1/19/2005	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
527	Scott 4500 Air Bottle	1/19/2005	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
528	Scott 4500 Air Bottle	1/19/2005	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
529	Scott 4500 Air Bottle	1/19/2005	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
530	Scott 4500 Air Bottle	1/19/2005	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
Totals for Class ID - Rescue Equipment			\$30,202.38	\$30,202.38	\$0.00
Grand Total			\$160,282.38	\$160,282.38	\$0.00